
6/24/23, 10:40 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9882459 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9882459

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU MCO OPA Supply & Delivery of IT Equipment, Accessories and peripherals for the
upcoming University President's Investiture

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: MCO2023-06-559

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 345,900.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Riezle Clarin Muñoz
Procurement Unit
Capitol Site
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341
63-932-8662730
rcmunoz@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 25/06/2023

Last Updated / Time 24/06/2023 10:38 AM

Closing Date / Time 30/06/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
3 unit TRIPOD
Load Capacity 4kg
Max Height 1550mm/61.02 inches
Retracted/Folded Heightv: 515mm/20.28 inches
Leg Sections: 4
Product Highlights
Number of leg sections - 4
Lightweight and easy to carry
Load capacity: 4KG
Material: Alluminum Alloy
Most compatible with DSLR’s
1 unit LAPEL
ACOUSTIC & ELECTRICAL
Acoustic Principle - Pre-polarised pressure transducer
Polar Pattern - Omnidirectional
Frequency Range - 50Hz – 20kHz
Maximum SPL - 100 dB SPL (1kHz @ 1m) dBu
Maximum Input Level (3.5mm) -20dBV
Microphone Preamp Gain - 20dB

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


6/24/23, 10:40 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9882459 2/3

Equivalent Noise Level (A-Weighted) - 22dBA
Power Requirements - In-built rechargeable lithiumion battery charged via USB 5V, 0.3A
Operating Time - Up to 7 hours
Analog Inputs - 3.5mm TRS (lavalier microphone input)
Analog Outputs - 3.5mm TRS
Transmission Range - 200m (line of sight)
Computer Connectivity - USB Type-C
OS Requirements
- macOS 10.11 above
- Windows 10 and above
MECHANICAL
Weight (g)
-        TX: 30g RX: 32g
Dimensions (mm)
-        TX Length: 44 Width: 45.3 Height: 18.3
-        RX Length: 44 Width: 45.5 Height: 18.3
1 unit GIMBAL
Camera Tray Dimensions
"Maximum depth from the center of gravity on the camera
base plate: 98 mm
Maximum height measured from top of the camera base plate: 150 mm
Maximum width: 205 mm"
Accessory Port
Mechanical: 1/4”-20, 3/8”-16 Mounting Hole, M4 Mounting Hole
Electrical: 12V/2A Power Accessory Port, Camera Control Port, 8-pin Port
Input Power
"Model: RB1-2400mAh-14.4V
Type: 18650 LiPo
Capacity: 2400 mAh
Energy: 34.56 Wh"
Connections
"Bluetooth 4.0
USB-C"
Working Performance
Load Weight (Reference Value) : 3.6 kg (Handheld)
Angular Vibration Range: ±0.02°
Maximum Controlled Rotation Speed
Pan axis: 360°/s ; Tilt Aix: 360/s
Roll axis: 360°/s ; continuous rotation
Mechanical Endpoint Range
Tilt axis: + 205° to - 115°
Roll axis: + 230° to - 90°
Controlled Rotation Range
Pan axis: 360° continuous rotation (Roll 360 mode)
Tilt axis: +180° to -90° (Upright Mode), +90° to -135° (Underslung and Flashlight Mode)
Roll axis: ±30°, 360° continuous rotation
Mechanical & Electrical Characteristics
Working Current - Static current: ≈0.16 A
Working Frequency - 2.400 GHz to 2.4835 GHz
Transmission Power - 0 dBm
Operating Temperature - -4° to 113° F (-20℃ to 45℃)
Weight: Approx. 3.2 lb(gimbal only), Approx. 4.0 lb (gimbal and grip included)
"Gimbal Dimensions: Approx. 202×185×486 mm"
1 unit LAPTOP (VIDEO EDITING)
Intel® Core™ i9 Processor
Windows 11
NVIDIA® GeForce RTX™ 3060 Laptop GPU 6GB GDDR6
64GB DDR4-3200 RAM
  1TB SSD Storage
1 year/ subscription STREAMLABS
Live stream application
1 year/ subscription MOTION ARRAY
All-in-one platform for content creators, providing unlimited downloads of professional video assets, including: video
templates, presets, music, sound effects, footage, stock photos, motion graphics, and plugins. It also offers video
collaboration tools, an Adobe extension and a portfolio builder, all in one subscription.
4 pcs External Video Capture Card
High Definition Input,Output max resolution 1920×1080@60Hz. Record videos directly to the hard disk without time
delay. HDMI Video Capture is suitable for devices with HDMI output, such as PS4 and Switch etc. USB capture card
supports 1080P 60fps High Quality Recording and live steaming also.
male usb to female hdmi
Compatible with Windows, Android and MacOS. And USB 2.0 high-speed transmission port 
3 pcs HDMI TO HDMI CABLE MALE TO MALE Fiber optics
100 Meters
2 pcs USB HUB
7 IN 1 for USB 2.0



6/24/23, 10:40 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9882459 3/3

5 pcs HDMI (FEMALE) TO MICRO HDMI (MALE) Adapter
for dslr
3 pcs Micro USB (male) to USB Male
1meter
1 unit WIRELESS TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER
SDI/HDMI WIRELESS VIDEO TRANSMISSION
"INTERFACES HDMI Input (Type A Female)
SDI Input
Px Antenna Interfaces (RP. SMA Male) DC input
USB Type-C"
"SUPPLY INTERFACES DC Power Input:ó-16V
USB Type-C Power Supply: 5V/2A
Battery Power Supply: 6-16V DC"
POWER CONSUMPTION <11W
WEIGHT 206g
"DIMENSION (L*W*H): 110*72*33.5mm
(The Battery Plate Excluded)"
"INPUT/OUTPUT VIDEO FORMAT HDMI:
480p60 576p50 720p50/59.94/60 1080i50/59.94/60
1080p23.98/24/25/29.9/30"
FREQUENCY 5GHz
MODULATION MODE OFDM
TRANSMISSION POWER Maximum 21dBm
RECEIVER SENSITIVE /
TRANSMISSION LATENCY 0.1s
BANDWIDTH 20MHz
3 pcs Multifunction MEMORY CARD READER
Micro USB OTG to USB 2.0 Adapter
Micro USB and USB 2.0 connector
Card slot: SD/MMC slot and SD/TF slot
6 pcs MICRO SD
64 Gig
5 pcs CAMERA BATTERY
For NIKKON Z50
1 Audio Converter Analog to Digital
**************** Nothing Follows ******************

Created by Riezle Clarin Muñoz

Date Created 24/06/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 
© 2004,2004,2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM
Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

 Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Bidder: Office/Section

               Address: PR no.

           E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

                   Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

2 1 unit

1 3 unit o  dpi

Equivalent Noise Level (A-Weighted) - 22dBA

Power Requirements - In-built rechargeable lithiumion battery 

charged via USB 5V, 0.3A

Operating Time - Up to 7 hours

Analog Inputs - 3.5mm TRS (lavalier microphone input)

                                                                                                                                                                                           1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

BPSU MCO OPA Supply & 

Delivery of IT 

Equipment,Accessories and 

peripherals for the 

upcoming University 

President's Investiture

MCO 2023-06-559

Philgeps-2023-06-109mco

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by      your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

RIEZLE CLARIN MUÑOZ

Procurement Unit

Number of leg sections - 4

TRIPOD

Load Capacity   4kg

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF 

ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC P345,900.00

Description/Offer

Max Height   1550mm/61.02 inches

Retracted/Folded Heightv:  515mm/20.28 inches

Leg Sections: 4

Product Highlights

Lightweight and easy to carry

Load capacity: 4KG

Material: Alluminum Alloy

Most compatible with DSLR’s

LAPEL

ACOUSTIC & ELECTRICAL

Acoustic Principle - Pre-polarised pressure transducer

Polar Pattern - Omnidirectional

Frequency Range - 50Hz – 20kHz

Maximum SPL - 100 dB SPL (1kHz @ 1m) dBu

Maximum Input Level (3.5mm) -20dBV

Microphone Preamp Gain - 20dB

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



3 1 unit

2 1 unit

Mechanical Endpoint Range

Tilt axis: + 205° to - 115°  

Roll axis: + 230° to - 90°

Controlled Rotation Range 

Pan axis: 360° continuous rotation (Roll 360 mode)

Tilt axis: +180° to -90° (Upright Mode), +90° to -135° (Underslung 

and Flashlight Mode)

Roll axis: ±30°, 360° continuous rotation

Mechanical & Electrical Characteristics

Working Current - Static current: ≈0.16 A

Working Frequency - 2.400 GHz to 2.4835 GHz

Transmission Power - 0 dBm

Load Weight (Reference Value) : 3.6 kg (Handheld)

Angular Vibration Range: ±0.02°

Maximum Controlled Rotation Speed

Pan axis: 360°/s   ;   Tilt Aix: 360/s

Roll axis: 360°/s  ; continuous rotation

Model: RB1-2400mAh-14.4V

Type: 18650 LiPo

Capacity: 2400 mAh
Connections

Bluetooth 4.0

USB-C

Working Performance

Accessory Port

Mechanical: 1/4”-20, 3/8”-16 Mounting Hole, M4 Mounting Hole

Electrical: 12V/2A Power Accessory Port, Camera Control Port, 8-pin 

Port

Input Power

-        RX Length: 44 Width: 45.5 Height: 18.3

GIMBAL

Camera Tray Dimensions

Maximum depth from the center of gravity on the camera

base plate: 98 mm

Maximum height measured from top of the camera base plate: 150 mm

Maximum width: 205 mm

MECHANICAL

Weight (g)

-        TX: 30g RX: 32g

Dimensions (mm) 

-        TX Length: 44 Width: 45.3 Height: 18.3

Transmission Range - 200m (line of sight)

Computer Connectivity - USB Type-C

OS Requirements

- macOS 10.11 above

- Windows 10 and above

Analog Outputs - 3.5mm TRS



12 1 unit

11 3 pcs

10 5 pcs

8 3 pcs

9 2 pcs

7 4 pcs

6 1
year/  

subscription

5 1
year/  

subscription

4 1 unit

3 1 unit

SUPPLY INTERFACES  DC Power Input:ó-16V

USB Type-C Power Supply: 5V/2A

Battery Power Supply: 6-16V DC

POWER CONSUMPTION    <11W

WEIGHT   206g

Micro USB (male) to USB Male

1meter

WIRELESS TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER

SDI/HDMI WIRELESS VIDEO TRANSMISSION

INTERFACES   HDMI Input (Type A Female)

SDI Input

Px Antenna Interfaces (RP. SMA Male)  DC input

USB Type-C

100 Meters

USB HUB

7 IN 1 for USB 2.0

HDMI (FEMALE) TO MICRO HDMI (MALE) Adapter

for dslr

External Video Capture Card

High Definition Input,Output max resolution 1920×1080@60Hz. Record 

videos directly to the hard disk without time delay. HDMI Video 

Capture is suitable for devices with HDMI output, such as PS4 and 

Switch etc. USB capture card supports 1080P 60fps High Quality 

Recording and live steaming also.

male usb to female hdmi

Compatible with Windows, Android and MacOS. And USB 2.0 high-speed 

transmission port 

HDMI TO HDMI CABLE MALE TO MALE Fiber optics

  1TB SSD Storage

STREAMLABS 

Live stream application

MOTION ARRAY

All-in-one platform for content creators, providing unlimited 

downloads of professional video assets, including: video templates, 

presets, music, sound effects, footage, stock photos, motion 

graphics, and plugins. It also offers video collaboration tools, an 

Adobe extension and a portfolio builder, all in one subscription.

LAPTOP (VIDEO EDITING)

 Intel® Core™ i9 Processor

Windows 11

 NVIDIA® GeForce RTX™ 3060 Laptop GPU 6GB GDDR6

 64GB DDR4-3200 RAM

Operating Temperature - -4° to 113° F (-20℃ to 45℃)

Weight: Approx. 3.2 lb(gimbal only), Approx. 4.0 lb (gimbal and grip 

included)

Gimbal Dimensions: 	Approx. 202×185×486 mm



16 1

17

jhozle3rd6th7  Delivery Period

Warranty

Price Validity

15 5 pcs

13 3 pcs

14 6 pcs

12 1 unit

Micro USB and USB 2.0 connector

Card slot: SD/MMC slot and SD/TF slot

MICRO SD

64 Gig

CAMERA BATTERY

Audio Converter Analog to Digital

**************** Nothing Follows ******************

BANDWIDTH   20MHz

FREQUENCY   5GHz

MODULATION MODE   OFDM

TRANSMISSION POWER    Maximum 21dBm

RECEIVER SENSITIVE  /

TRANSMISSION LATENCY   0.1s

DIMENSION   (L*W*H): 110*72*33.5mm

(The Battery Plate Excluded)

INPUT/OUTPUT VIDEO FORMAT   HDMI:

480p60  576p50  720p50/59.94/60   1080i50/59.94/60

1080p23.98/24/25/29.9/30

Multifunction MEMORY CARD READER

Micro USB OTG to USB 2.0 Adapter

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Date

For NIKKON Z50

Printed Name/Signature


